Mauriceville Crawfish Cook-Off May 4, 2024 ● Mauriceville Crawfish Grounds ● Mauriceville, TX

^	1	ΔV	OFF	DEC	CTD	ATIONI	
	IJ	UK-	・しょう	KF(1	IS I K <i>i</i>		FORM

Team Name								
Team Sponsor (if provide	ed)		SPOT SIZE NEEDED					
Team Captain	Name							
	Address	City	State	Zip				
	Cell Number	Alt. Phone		E-Mail				
Alternate Contact	Name							
	Cell Number	Alt. Phone		_E-Mail				
<u>Entries (included per sp</u> Champion Determina		competitions that your tea	am will be ente	ring in: (For judging and Grand	I			
Open Dish Boiled Crawfish								
		EGISTRATION FORMS & FE						
ENTRY FEE:	<u>\$250.00 per spot</u> if I	paid by <u>April 15, 2024</u> \$350	0.00 after Apri	<u>l 15th</u>				
		oots are available depending WILL BE NON-REFUNDABLE		. Please ask :)				
LUNDERSTAND AND AG	REF TO THE RULES:		г	Date:				
		Team Captain Signa			_			
				Use ONLY				
Entry Fee: \$250.00 \$			Date/ Time Received://2016:AM/PM					
Late Fee: \$100.00 \$			Amount /Payment Type: \$Cash / Check / CC Board Initials:					
Total Enclosed: \$	<u> </u>		f Spot:					
All checks made payable	e to: <i>Mauriceville He</i>	eritage Association.						
Mail Registration & Ent	rv Fee to:	For More In	formation:					
MCFA	,		E-Mail: cbarnes@nell.com or					
POB 683			admin@mauricevilleheritageassociation.com					
Mauriceville, T	X 77626	We	Web: www.crawfishfest.org					
Event Chair: Chris Sowel	l - 409-670-5136	Fac	Facebook: www.facebook.com/mauricevillecrawfishfestival					

RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Release, Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement is made to be effective this the _____day of _____, 2024, by and between Mauriceville Heritage Association/ Crawfish Festival, its organizers, agents, and volunteers (hereafter "Event Host") the participants identified below (hereafter and collectively "Releaser").

- WHERE AS, Releasor, the below individuals, have agreed to participate in Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association Crawfish Cook-Off affiliated and presented by Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association at MCFA Grounds organized by Event Host;
- WHEREAS, Releasor, the below individuals, understand that Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association Crawfish Cook-Off is affiliated and presented by the Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association, a non-profit organization established for the purpose of raising funds for the needs of the event beneficiary;
- WHEREAS, Releasor, the below individuals, understand that in order to participate in Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association Crawfish Cook-Off affiliated and presented by Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association, he/she is required to sign this document;
- WHEREAS, Releasor, the below individuals, understands that by signing this document, Releasor is assuming foreseeable and unforeseeable risks and agrees not to sue the Event Host or the Releasees, as defined below, for any reason related to or arising out of Releasor's participation in Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association Crawfish Cook-Off affiliated and presented by Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Event Host and Releasor hereby agree as follows:

Agreement:

1. <u>Release and Hold Harmless of Event Host and Releasees:</u> Releasor, as the releasing party, does hereby forever and irrevocably release and hold harmless Event Host, as well as their respective organizers, agents, volunteers, sponsors, contractors, employees, attorneys, assigns, event beneficiaries and all of their respective successors in interest (hereafter referred to as "Releasees") from any and all claims by Releasor or the Releasor's respective heirs, agents, and all of his/her respective successors in interest arising out of, related to or incidental to any and all foreseeable and unforeseeable claims regarding Releasor's participation Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association., including, but not limited to, the sole or joint negligence of Releasees and resulting in damage to personal property, bodily injury, or death.

2.<u>Indemnification of Event Host and Releasees</u>: RELEASOR HEREBY AGREES TO FULLY INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND RELEASEES, AS DEFINED ABOVE, AGAINST ANY AND ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, JUDGMENTS, ATTORNEY'S FEES AND EXPENSES RELATED TO, INCIDENTAL TO OR ARISING OUT OF RELEASOR'S PARTICIPATION IN MAURICEVILLE CRAWFISH FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION AFFILIATED AND PRESENTED Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE PROXIMATELY CAUSED BY THE SOLE OR JOINT NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES AND RESULTING IN DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY OR BODILY INJURY OR DEATH TO RELEASOR. 3. <u>Photograph Release</u>: Releasor irrevocably and forever gives full consent and permission to the Event Host to take and use any photograph or video of Releasor, or their likeness, at the Mauriceville Crawfish Festival Association Crawfish Cook-Off affiliated and presented by Mauriceville Heritage Association for whatever purpose without payment, compensation or remuneration in any amount to Releasor.

4. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties here to have executed and delivered this agreement to be effective as of the day and year first above written. Signatures required below.

Agreed: ON BEHALF OF Mauriceville Crawfish COOK-OFF LAFFILIATED AND PRESENTED BY Mauriceville Heritage Association. RELEASOR/PARTICIPANTS:

Name Printed	Signature
1) Team Captain:	1) Team Captain:
2) Team Member:	2) Team Member:
3) Team Member:	3) Team Member:
4) Team Member:	4) Team Member: